

**Court No. - 17**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 688 of 2001

**Appellant :-** Phool Chandra And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Devendra Swaroop

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.**

List revised. None present for the appellant.

Issue notice to the appellants through C.J.M. concerned.

Summon the lower court record.

List after receipt of record.

**Order Date :-** 29.1.2019

A. Pt. Singh