

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 688 of 2001

Appellant :- Phool Chandra And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Devendra Swaroop

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.

None is present for the appellants even in revised list.

Office report shows that the compliance report of C.J.M. concerned is awaited.

List after two weeks along with compliance report of the C.J.M. concerned.

Order Date :- 28.3.2019

Gss