

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 688 of 2001

Appellant :- Phool Chandra And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Devendra Swaroop, Ankita Jaiswal, Indra Deo Mishra, Pradeep Kumar, Radhey Shyam Yadav, Shri Ram (Rawat)

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.

List revised. No one is present for the appellants to press the appeal.

Learned A.G.A. for the State, is present.

List on 9.4.2021

Order Date :- 5.3.2021

Kpy