

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 688 of 2001

Appellant :- Phool Chandra And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Devendra Swaroop, Ankita Jaiswal, Indra Deo Mishra, Pradeep Kumar, Radhey Shyam Yadav, Shri Ram (Rawat)

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

This appeal is taken up for hearing.

Sri Abhishek Srivastava, Advocate, counsel for the appellants is present.

Perused the office report dated 15.07.2021 as well as the reports dated 02.05.2018, 10.04.2019 and 16.05.2019, submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar, wherein it is stated that the appellant no. 1 - Phool Chandra S/o Beni Prasad, was the resident of Village - *Paran-ka-Purwa*, Post - Edha, Police Station Maheshganj, Vikash Khand, Babaganj, Tehsil - Kunda District - Pratapgarh.

In this regard a report be called for from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Pratapgarh alongwith death report/certificate of appellant no. 1 - Phool Chandra within three weeks.

List in week commencing **23rd August, 2021** alongwith aforesaid report.

Order Date :- 22.07.2021

Vinod.