

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 688 of 2001

Appellant :- Phool Chandra And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Devendra Swaroop, Ankita Jaiswal, Indra Deo Mishra, Pradeep Kumar, Radhey Shyam Yadav, Shri Ram (Rawat)

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Office report dated 19.08.2021 indicates that death report of appellant no.1 (Phool Chandra) as called by previous order of this Court has not yet been received from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

Issue reminder to the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate to comply order dated 22.07.2021 within three weeks.

List in the week commencing 27.09.2021.

Order Date :- 25.8.2021

Jyotsana