



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 688 of 2001

Phool Chandra And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Srivastava, Ankita Jaiswal,
Devendra Swaroop, Dinesh Chandra
Dwivedi, Indra Deo Mishra, Pradeep
Kumar, Radhey Shyam Yadav, Shri
Ram (Rawat), Tanu Roopanwal

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

As per office report, order dated 22.07.2021 stands complied with and it is reported that appellant no.1-Phool Chandra is no more. However, notice has been served on appellant no.2-Gaya Prasad.

The appeal qua appellant no.1-Phool Chandra abates and is disposed of.

Learned counsel for appellant no.2-Gaya Prasad be intimated about the next of hearing.

List this case on 23.04.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

March 18, 2026

R./